

Witness present and duly sworn on: 13.11.2025.

Cross examination of the witness by: Miss.TLM., Advocate for Respondent No.2.

The accident took place about 9 years ago at 04.30pm., near jewel store, Nagamangal. I don't know offending vehicle number. I don't know the boundaries of the spot. I don't know the speed of the offending vehicle moving on the day of the alleged accident. I have not seen the offending vehicle before the alleged accident. One person has committed the accident. I know the Keshava. It is true to say that one Keshava has committed the accident. It is false to suggest that mother of Keshava has provided medical treatment and to get higher compensation and I am deposing falsely.

It is false to suggest that due to my negligence the alleged accident was occurred. It is false to suggest that Yoganand is not liable to pay compensation. Yoganand is not riding the offending vehicle. Due to the accident, I have sustained injuries on my right and left hand elbow and legs. Initially I had been to the Government hospital, Nagamangala and thereafter, I have taken treatment in the Adichunchanagiri hospital for about one month as inpatient. I have produced the medical bills to the Court. Doctor has conducted operation. It is false to suggest that I have not spent Rs.2,00,000/- for treatment.

No further examination.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

1st Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Nagamangala