

Witness present and duly sworn on: 29.01.2026.

**Cross examination of the witness by: Sri.BRJ., Advocate for petitioner:**

After reading the contents of the written statement I have submitted the same to the Court. I have stated in my objection about riding of the vehicle bearing No.KA-04-EE-4799 by one Keshava who was minor at the time of accident. Keshava is my relative. Police have filed the charge sheet against me and case is pending before JMFC., Nagamangala. I have not challenged the charge sheet filed against me. I know respondent No.1. It is false to suggest that respondent No.1 has given Form 29 and 30. It is false to suggest that the signatures on the indemnity bond, notice and statement are not my signatures. I have no difficulty to examine the concerned police. It is false to suggest that the alleged accident occurred due to my fault and I am liable to pay the compensation.

**Further examination: Nil.**

**(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)**

R.O.I. & A.C.

1<sup>st</sup> Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
Nagamangala