

Witness present and duly sworn on: 19.02.2026.

Further examination in chief by: Smt.RB., Advocate for Petitioner:

I have produced the following documents:

1. True copy of FIS lodged before PSI., Nagamangala Town PS is marked as Ex.P27.
2. True copy of indemnity bond and notice U/Sec.133 of MV Act and statement recorded by the Investigation Officer related to the Nagamangala Town PS Crime No.200/2016 are marked as Ex.P28 to Ex.P30.

Cross examination of the witness is deferred on request of Advocate for respondent No.2.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

1st Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Nagamangala