

Witness present and duly sworn on: 25.03.2026.

**Further cross examination of the witness by: Sri.JKR.,
Advocate for Respondent:**

The vehicle got released by Yogananda. The offending vehicle stands in the name of Yogananda. I have seen the documents. It is false to suggest that Yogananda is not the owner of the offending vehicle. I don't know respondent No.1. It is false to suggest that respondent No.1 is the owner of the vehicle bearing No.KA-04-EU-4799. It is false to suggest that the vehicle bearing No.KA-04-EU-4799 owned by respondent No.1. I have no knowledge that respondent No.1 transferred the vehicle bearing No.KA-04-EU-4799 in favour of respondent No.2. I don't know that the respondent No.1 has given statement before police about transfer of the vehicle in the name of respondent No.2.

Further examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

1st Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Nagamangala